with no operations, the accounting for the reverse acquisition of TEC had no material impact on the financial statements, and as a result, no pro forma adjustments are
required.

Fresh Start Accounting

Upon emergence from the Restructuring, TES adopted fresh start accounting, which resulted in TEC becoming a new entity for financial reporting purposes. As a result
of fresh start accounting, TEC’s reorganization value was allocated to its individual assets and liabilities based on its fair values (except for deferred income taxes) in
conformity with applicable guidance for business combinations. Deferred income tax amounts were determined in accordance with accounting guidance for income
taxes. The estimated fresh start accounting adjustments give effect to the application of fresh start accounting to the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of
operations assuming Emergence occurred on January 1, 2023.

48

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
for the Year Ended December 31, 2023

 Successor
Historical

 Predecessor
Historical  Transaction Accounting Adjustments

(Millions of Dollars, except share data)

 May 18, 2023
through December

31, 2023
 January 1 through

May 17, 2023
 Reorganization

Adjustments
 Fresh Start
Adjustments  Pro Forma

Capacity revenues $ 133 $ 108 $ — $ — $ 241
Energy and other revenues 1,156 1,042 — — 2,198
Unrealized gain (loss) on derivative instruments 55 60 — — 115
Operating Revenues 1,344 1,210 — — 2,554
Energy Expenses
Fuel and energy purchases (424) (176) — — (600)
Nuclear fuel amortization (108) (33) — (16) (d) (157)
Unrealized gain (loss) on derivative instruments (3) (123) — — (126)
Total Energy Expenses (535) (332) — (16) (883)
Operating Expenses
Operation, maintenance and development (358) (285) — — (643)
General and administrative (93) (51) — — (144)
Depreciation, amortization and accretion (165) (200) — 49 (e) (316)
Impairments (3) (381) — — (384)
Other operating income (expense), net (30) (37) — — (67)
Operating Income (Loss) 160 (76) — 33 117
Nuclear decommissioning trust funds gain (loss), net 108 57 — — 165
Interest expense and other finance charges (176) (163) 66  (a) — (273)
Reorganization income (expense), net — 799 (1,259)  (b) 460 (b) —
Other non-operating income (expense), net 102 60 — — 162
Income (Loss) Before Income Taxes 194 677 (1,193) 493 171
Income tax benefit (expense) (51) (212) 192 (c) (15)  (c) (86)
Net Income (Loss) 143 465 (1,001) 478 85
Less: Net income (loss) attributable to noncontrolling interest 9 (14) — — (5)
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Stockholders $ 134 $ 479 $ (1,001) $ 478 $ 90
Earnings Per Common Share
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Stockholders - Basic $ 2.27 $ 1.52
Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Stockholders - Diluted 2.26 1.52
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding -

Basic (in thousands) 59,029 59,029
Weighted-Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding -

Diluted (in thousands) 59,399 59,399

The accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information are an integral part of the financial statements.

49

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information

Note 1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations sets forth the combined results of operations of: (i) Talen Energy Supply, LLC (“TES” or